
8598 THE LONDON GAZETTE, 4TH AUGUST 1967

Degree of Disablement

Per cent.
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20

Disability
Retired Pay

£ s.
478 0
430 4
382 8
334 12
286 16
239 0
191 4
143 8
95 12

C. Sub-Lieutenants, Sub-Lieutenants (A) promoted
from rating under Order in Council of 19th June
1940, Sub-Lieutenants (E), Sub-Lieutenants (S),
Lieutenants, Royal Marines, with less than four years'
commissioned service, and Second Lieutenants, Royal
Marines, except officers promoted from the ranks
under the provisions of Order in Council of llth
February 1913.

Sub-Lieutenants transferred from the R.N.R. and
R.N.V.R. under the terms of Order in Council of
18th March 1937, with less than five years' service
in the R.N.

Degree of Disablement

Per cei
• 100

90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20

it.

Disability
Retired Pay

£ s.
442 10
403 14
364 18
326 2
287 6
248 10
209 14
170 18
132 2

D. Acting Sub-Lieutenants, Acting Sub-Lieutenants
(A) promoted from rating under Order in Council of
19th June 1940, Acting Sub-Lieutenants (E), Mid-
shipmen, Midshipmen (E) and Cadets after completion
of their shore training; Acting Sub-Lieutenants (S),
Midshipmen <S), Cadet (S) and Probationary Second
Lieutenants, Royal Marines.

Degree of Disablement

Per cent.
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20

Disability
Retired Pay

£ s.
433 10
394 14
355 18
317 2
278 6
239 10
200 14
161 18
123 2

E. Schoolmasters, including Probationary School-
masters, with less than five years' seniority.

Degree of Disablement

Per cei
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20

it.

Disability
Retired Pay

£ s.
418 0
376 4
334 8
292 12
250 16
209 0
167 4
125 8
83 12

F. Senior Chief Officers and Chief Officers of the
Shore Signal Service receiving pensions as Naval
Ratings or Royal Marines.

Degree of Disablement

Per cei
100
90
80
70
60
50
40
30
20

it.

Disability
Retired Pay

£ s.
363 0
326 14
290 8
254 2
217 16
181 10
145 4
108 18
72 12

TABLE 3

YEARLY RATES OF OFFICERS' DISABILITY RETIRED PAY

Degree
of

Disable-
ment

Per cent.
100 ...
90 ...
80 ...
70 ...
60 ...
50 ...
40 ...
30 ...
20 ...

Rear-
Admiral
or Major
General

R.M. and
correspond-

ing or
higher
racks

£ s.
6*58 0
592 4
526 8
460 12
394 16
329 0
263 4
197 8
131 12

Commo-
dore 1st
and 2nd
Class, or
Colonel-

Com-
mandant
R.M. and

correspond-
ing rank

£ 5.
613 0
551 14
490 8
429 2
367 16
306 10
245 4
183 18
122 12

B TJX\ 1̂ 1.,
R.N.R. or
R.N.V.R.,
or Colonel
2nd Com-
mandant,
Colonel or

Lieutenant-
Colonel

R.M., and
correspond-
ingr

£ s.
568 0
511 4
454 8
397 12
340 16
284 0
227 4
170 8
113 12

Com-
mander
R.N.,

R.N.R. or
R.N.V.R.
or Major
R.M., and

correspond-
ing ranks

£ s.
538 0
484 4
430 8
376 12
322 16
269 0
215 4
161 8
107 12

Lieutenant-
Com-

mander
R.N.,

R.N.R. or
R.N.V.R.
or Captain
R.M., and

correspond-
ing ranks

£ i.
508 0
457 4
406 8
355 12
304 16
254 0
203 4
152 8
101 12

Lieutenant
R.N.,

R.N.R. or
R.N.V.R.

and
Lieutenant
R.M., with

4 years'
jcom-

missioned
service or
over, and

correspond-
ing ranks

£ s.
478 0
430 4
382 8
334 12
286 16
239 0
191 4
143 8
95 12

Sub-Lieutenant and
Acting Sub-

Lieutenant R.N.,
R.N.R. or R.N.V.R.,
2nd Lieutenant and
Lieutenant R.M.,

with under 4 years'
commissioned service

and corresponding
ranks, Snr. Cd.

Officer (Branch List)
R.N.,R.M.,R.N.R.

or R.N.V.R. and
Midshipman(A) R.N.

£ s.
448 0
403 4
358 8
313 12
268 16
224 0
179 4
134 8
89 12

Midshipman and
Cadet after

completion of
shore training, R.N.,
R.N.R. or RTkv.R;
(except Midshipman

(A) R.N.) and
corresponding ranks,

Commissioned
Officers (Branch

List) R.N., R.M.,
R.N.R. or R.N.V.R.

£ 5.
418 0
376 4
334 8
292 12
250 16
209 0
167 4
125 8
83 12


